502213127 01/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Stelios J. Patsiokas	04/10/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XM Satellite Radio Inc.	
Street Address:	1250 23rd Street, N.W. Suite 57	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12167295	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026599344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-9076

Email: slonganecker@roylance.com Correspondent Name: Stacey J. Longanecker

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 2: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey J. Longanecker

Total Attachments: 4

source=56204 Parent Assignment Document#page1.tif

source=56204 Parent Assignment Document#page2.tif

source=56204 Parent Assignment Document#page3.tif

source=56204 Parent Assignment Document#page4.tif

REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0659 502213127



09/461.699

FORM_PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101338311				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
4 -18 -00 PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Merger Other				
Reel # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Stellios Patsiokas 4/10/00				
Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year				
Second Party Name (line 1) Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) XM Satellite Radio Inc.				
Name (line 2) A Corporation of Delaware Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1250 23rd Street NW of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) Suite 57 Suite 57 Address (line 2) Suite 57				
Address (line 3) Washington DC 20037 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Joseph Titlebaum. Senior Vice President				
Address (line 1) XM Satellite Radio Inc.				
Address (line 2) 1250 23rd Street NW				
Address (line 3) Suite 57				
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20037				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Nanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

04/20/2000 KZEWDIE 00000071 09461699 02 FC::581 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0660



U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1 Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	6198	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber 310-553-2400
Name E	Benman & Collins		
Address (line 1) 2	049 Century Park East		
Address (line 2)	uite 2740		
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90067		
Address (line 4)			
•	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 2
	umber(s) or Patent Num		Mark if additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Pa at Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
rater	Application Number(s)		
If this document is b signed by the first r	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	PCT application number		
	a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	operties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved	1. #
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A		sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa		tional fees can be charged to the account. eposit Account Number:	#
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No
Statement and	d Signature		
attached	copy is a true copy of the or	lief, the foregoing information is riginal document. Charges to de	true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as
indicated	\	103	
William J. Ber	nman	W. L. Demmon Signature	April 12, 2000 Date
Name o	i i dison organiy	/ 3/3//4/2/	

PATENT

REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Stellios J. Patsiokas have invented:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING MUSIC AND DATA

as described and claimed in the application executed by us of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, XM SATELLITE RADIO INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1250 23rd Street NW, Suite 57, Washington, DC 20037 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stellios J. Patsiokas have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto XM Satellite Radio Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all our foreign rights to the said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to the said invention and application, and authorize the said XM Satellite Radio Inc., to apply for Letters Patent or equivalents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U. S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. We hereby agree to communicate XM Satellite Radio Inc. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that XM Satellite Radio Inc., may make application for Letters Patent or equivalents on the invention in foreign countries in its own name.

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0662 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or on the invention and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name of First Inventor: Stellios J. Patsiokas

Signature of Inventor:

Date: 4/10/00

STATE OF FLORIDA

) ss.:

COUNTY OF BROWARD)

On this 10th day of April 2000, before me personally appeared 5tellios atsioks to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

SEAL

Gail E Lowin
Notary Public, State of Florida
My Comm. Expires Aug 22, 2000
No. CC578767
Bonded Thru: Official Notary Service
1-(800) 723-0121

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 01/30/2013